



Civic Centre
Engineers Way
Wembley HA9 0FJ
Tel : (020) 8937 5262
EMail : yogini.patel@brent.gov.uk
Web : www.brent.gov.uk

Mr. Alan Aylott
Dodds Solicitors
Crescent House
51 High Street
Billericay
Essex
CM12 9AX

5 December 2016
Ref: 6514397

Dear Mr. Aylott

Freedom of Information Act 2000

I can confirm that the information requested is held by Brent Council. I have detailed below the information that is being released to you.

1. We have not received any complaints regarding Supersave, 68 Craven Park Road since 13th October 2016. Two visits were carried out at the premises by licensing officers after the receipt of premises review application.
2. Two visits were carried out by Brent Council officers following receipt of review application (as above).
3. There have not been any test purchasing being undertaken since 13th October 2016.

If you are dissatisfied with the handling of your request, you have the right to ask for an internal review. Internal review requests should be submitted within two months of the date of receipt of the response to your original letter and should be addressed to:

Brent Civic Centre
Engineers Way
Wembley HA9 0FJ
brent.foi@mail.icasework.com

If you are not content with the outcome of the internal review, you have the right to apply directly to the Information Commissioner for a decision. The Information Commissioner can be contacted at:
The Information Commissioner's Office, Wycliffe House, Water Lane, Wilmslow, Cheshire, SK9 5AF.

Phone: 0303 123 1113
Website: www.ico.gov.uk

I will now close your request as of this date.

Yours sincerely

Yogini Patel
Senior Regulatory Service Manager